Internal Address:       HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP         Street Address:       2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400         City:       KANSAS CITY_State_MO_Zip64108         B. Deposit account number:       19-0522         Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and Signature.         To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the transformation is true approximation is true approximation is true approximation.         STEPHEN D. TIMMONS Name of Person Signing         Signature         OMBNO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inclu time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co regarding this burden estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inclu time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co regarding this burden estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inclu time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co regarding this burden estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inclu time for reviewing the document and g	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please n	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedyesii no         3. Nature of Conveyance:	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3128102	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached _ yes (2) no       Internal Address:	DOUGLAS A. VOSS, RICHARD C. ECKROTE, ROBERT HONAS	Name: AGCO Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedyes _ iz no 3. Nature of Conveying party(ies) attachedyes _ iz no 3. Nature of Conveyance: (X Assignment Merger Change of Name City Dubuth State Ceorgia Zip Code 20096-2 City Dubuth State Ceorgia Zip Code City Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes _ iz no City Dubuth State Ceorgia Zip Code City City Dubuth Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes _ iz no City Dubuth City Dubuth Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes _ iz no City City Datent number(s): 1020053431 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is March 22, 2002 A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN D_TIMMONS Street Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip Statement and Signature. To the bast of my knowledge and ballet. the Signature City City Call and the signature Signature Signature Signature City Call number of pages comprising cover should be mailed to completing and revewing the sample cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Social address Mover Cover of the original document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Social and Trademarks Social address Cover Social and Trademarks Social and Trademarks Social and Trademarks		
3. Nature of Conveyance:       City	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 🗌 yes 🛛 no	
Assignment       Merger         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       yes         Other       04-10-2002         Execution Date:       March 22, 2002         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       102053431         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is       March 22, 2002         A Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malked:       .       No         Gournert Address:       2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400       .       .         City:       KANSAS CITY       State       MO       2/p       .         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       .       .       .       .       .         Statement and Signature.       .	3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes [2] no         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes [2] no         Application number(s) or patient number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is March 22, 2002         A Patent Application No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         Collaboration and patents involved:	X Assignment Merger	
Execution Date:       March 22, 2002         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       102053431         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is       March 22, 2002         A Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41):		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Set yes X no
Execution Date: March 22, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 102053431  11 this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is March 22, 2002  A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)  C. Difference of applications and patents involved: 1  Additional numbers attached? Yes IN No  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEND. TIMMONS Internal Address: AUSAS CITY_State_MO_ZIP_64108  Street Address: AUSAS CITY_State_MO_ZIP_64108  C. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the transforming informative is true application date of pages comprising cover she OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/54) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet the estimated to average aboud 30 minutes par document to be recorded, inclus Trademark Office, Office of Information Street and Trademarks Box Assignments USAS Address I application to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments USAS Address Texperiment to be recorded, inclus Trademark Office, Office of Information grading the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information grading the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information grading the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information grading the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information grading the Office of Date of Information grading the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information grading the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information grademark Dispersion Patents and Trademark Office, Office of Information grademark Dispersion Patents and Trademark Office, Office of Information grademark Dispersion Patents and Trademark Office, Office of Information g	Other	04-10-2002
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     102053431      If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is March 22, 2002     A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)     DILL2444     Additional numbers attached?    Yes    No     S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning     document should be mailed:     Name: <u>STEPHEN D. TIMMONS     Total number of applications and patents involved: 1     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Steet Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400     City: <u>KANSAS City</u> State <u>MO</u> Zip <u>G4108</u>     S. Total number <u>19-0522</u>     (Atthorage to deposit account     DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the togoing information is true gof correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original     document.     <u>STEPHEN D. TIMMONS</u>     Signature     Total number of pages comprising cover she     OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)     Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet linformation to:     Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks     Box Assignments     Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet linformation to:     Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks     Box Assignments     Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet linformation to:     Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks     Box Assignments     Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet linformation to:     Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks     Box Assignments     Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet linformation to:     Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks     Box Assignments     Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet linformation to:     Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks     Box Assignments     Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sam</u>	Execution Date: March 22, 2002	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is March 22, 2002         A Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         July Control (Section 2014)       July Control (Section 2014)         A Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         July Control (Section 2014)       July Control (Section 2014)         Street Address:       Section 2014)         Street Address:       HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP         Street Address:       100 CONCY (Section 2014)         City:       KANSAS CITY         Street Address:       2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400         City:       KANSAS CITY         Street Address:       2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400         City:       KANSAS CITY         Statement and Signature.       Boost account number:         To the best of my knowledge and belief. the optioning information is true gene forerect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         STEPHEN D. TIMMONS       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, Incluin the ocument and gathering the data meeded, and completing and revewing the sample cover sheet. Send corregaring this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademarks </td <td></td> <td></td>		
A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Dellic Lugacy Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No C. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	102053431
Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       STEPHEN D. TIMMONS       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Internal Address:       HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       5. 40.00         Street Address:       HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       5. 40.00         City:       KANSAS CITY       State       MO       Zip       64108         City:       KANSAS CITY       State       MO       Zip       64108         Statement and Signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the deficing information is true gene correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       3/2.8/0.2         Name of Person Signing       Signature       3/2.8/0.2       Total number of pages comprising cover she signature         OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)       Do not detach this portion       Total number of coursent and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co corregarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademarks Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231       Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inclut me for reviewing the document and gat	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is March 22, 2002
Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: <ul> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>1</li> </ul> Name:       STEPHEN D. TIMMONS <ul> <li>Total are (37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>S _ 40.00</li> <li>Classed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul> Street Address:       _ 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400         City:       KANSAS CITYStateMO_Zip64108         B. Deposit account number:       19-0522         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and Signature. <ul> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the torgoing information is true approver and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Stignature</li> <li>Signature</li> <li>Do not detach this portion</li> </ul> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inclut time for reviewing the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of		1011124411
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Additional numbers at	•
document should be mailed:         Name:       STEPHEN D. TIMMONS         Internal Address:		
Internal Address:       HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP         Street Address:       2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400         City:       KANSAS CITY_State_MO_Zip_64108         B. Deposit account number:       19-0522         (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and Signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the oppoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>StrepHEN D. TIMMONS</u> Name of Person Signing         Signature         OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inclu time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co regarding this burden estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inclu time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed. And completing and reviewing Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		
Internal Address:	Name: STEPHEN D. TIMMONS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address:       2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400         City:       KANSAS CITY         State_MO_Zip	Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the totagoing information is true appropriate and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. STEPHEN D. TIMMONS Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover she OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inclution for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheets. Send co regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 Prover TBIAZ1 0000097 10112444	Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400	- Autorized to be charged to deposit account
Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the torbioing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>STEPHEN D. TIMMONS</u> Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages comprising cover she OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, incluiting the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send corregarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK-21000C, Washington, D.C. 20231  Prover TBIAZ1 0000097 10112444	City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip 64108	8. Deposit account number: <u>19-0522</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and Signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the totagoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         STEPHEN D. TIMMONS Name of Person Signing         Signature         OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, incluting the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comparison 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the total one of the original document.           STEPHEN D. TIMMONS         3/28/02           Name of Person Signing         Signature           OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Total number of pages comprising cover sheet           OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Do not detach this portion           Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks           Box Assignments         Washington, D.C. 20231           Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, incluit time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		SE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the total one of the original document.           STEPHEN D. TIMMONS         3/28/02           Name of Person Signing         Signature           OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Total number of pages comprising cover sheet           OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Do not detach this portion           Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231           Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, incluting the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send corregarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		
document. <u>STEPHEN D. TIMMONS</u> Name of Person Signing Signature <u>Signature</u> <u>J28/02</u> Total number of pages comprising cover she OMBNO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, includ time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	A	
Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages comprising cover she         OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, incluid time for reviewing the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send corregarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forsgoing information is document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages comprising cover she         OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, incluid time for reviewing the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send corregarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	There	Aller 3/28/02
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inclu- time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co- regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503         VEVOR TDIAZ1       00000097 10112444		Date
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Do not detach this portion         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231         Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inclu- time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co- regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inclu- time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		Total number of pages comprising cover she
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inclu- time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inclu- time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	Do not det	tach this portion
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inclu- time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co- regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	x
Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inclu- time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co- regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 PROOF TDIAZ1 00000097 10112444		
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 /2002 TDIAZ1 00000097 10112444		•
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 /2002 TDIAZ1 00000097 10112444	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimat	ted to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded includ
20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	time for reviewing the document and gathering the data need	ed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send con
	20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwor	k Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503
:581 40.00 0P	2002 TBIAZ1 00000097 10112444	
	581 40.00 OP	
		PATENT

REEL: 012761 FRAME: 0013

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, DOUGLAS A. VOSS, of 7272 E. 37th Street North, Apt. 307, Wichita, Kansas 67226; RICHARD C. ECKROTE, of 62 4th Avenue, Inman, Kansas 67546; and ROBERT HONAS, of 800 W. 17th Street, Newton, Kansas 67114, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in

## **COMBINE HARVESTER CLEANING APPARATUS**

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, AGCO Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of **Delaware** and having its principal place of business at 4205 River Green Parkway, Duluth, Georgia 30096-2568, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, **DOUGLAS A. VOSS**, **RICHARD C. ECKROTE;** and **ROBERT HONAS**, as co-inventors, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said **AGCO Corporation** the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the application executed by each of us as co-inventors preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and identified under attorney **Dkt. No. 32149**;

(b) said application;

-1-

(c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said application;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from (d)said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;

> any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; (e)

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention which have heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

> any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; (g)

any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America (h) which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said AGCO Corporation for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 3-22-02

Douglas A. Voss

RICHARD C. ECKROTE

Bleit Hen

ROBERT HONAS

-2-

PATENT REEL: 012761 FRAME: 0015

Date:  $\frac{3/22/02}{22/02}$ 

On this  $\frac{\partial P^{\prime}}{\partial t}$  day of  $\underline{W}$  and  $\underline{W}$ , 2002, before me personally appeared **DOUGLAS** A. VOSS, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

1-31-04

	MANICE E. OLLENBUR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Exp	GER
STATE OF	Kansas	)
County of	+ larvey	) ss. )

On this <u>2</u> day of <u>*March*</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared **RICHARD** C. ECKROTE, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

1-31-04

[SEAL]

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Exp. <u>1-3/-044</u>		JANICE E. OLLENBURGER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS
---	--	---

STATE OF Kansers ) ) ss. County of Harvey )

On this  $\underline{\Im}$  day of  $\underline{\Pi}$  day of  $\underline{\Pi}$  day of  $\underline{\Pi}$  day described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: (-3) - 0 **b** 4.

ISEAL JANICE E. OLLENBURGER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS

**RECORDED: 03/28/2002**